CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS
Friday, September 30 - Sunday, October 9, 2022
Candle Lighting Time - 6:19 PM on September 30
Parashat Vayeilech 5783
Torah Portion: Deuteronomy 31:1-31:30
Haftarah: Hosea 14:2-10; Micah 7:18-20; Joel 2:15-27

Saturd cfober' 1, 2022 at 9 30 AM

,”l“"

S

In- er‘son Shabbat Shuvah Service
Kiddush sponsorship available

Sunday, October 2, 2022 at 9:15 AM
Temple-Synagogue Religious School at Temple Beth El

Tuesday, October 4, 2022 at 6:00 PM
Kol Nidre

Wednesday, October 5, 2022

Yom Kippur

9:00 AM: Shacharit

Yizkor

4:30 PM: Study Session with Micah Friedman

5:30 PM: Mincha/Neilah Service

7:15 PM: Outdoor Shofar Blow-Off

7:30 PM: Zoom Yizkor (Join Zoom Meeting: Click Here)

Saturday, October 8, 2022 at 9:30 AM
In-Person Shabbat Service
Kiddush sponsorship available

YAHRZEIT LISTS

September 25 - October 1 (ELUL 29 - TISHRETI 6)
Name Observed on (civil) Jewish

Isidore Krull Sunday 09/25/2022 Elul 29, 5782

Belle Searleman Sunday 09/25/2022 Elul 29, 5782

Ruth Gersten Tuesday 09/27/2022 Tishrei 2, 5783
Shirley Klein Tuesday 09/27/2022 Tishrei 2, 5783
David Yunich Tuesday 09/27/2022 Tishrei 2, 5783
Meyer Berkowitz Wednesday 09/28/2022 Tishrei 3, 5783
Ruth Dubner Wednesday 09/28/2022 Tishrei 3, 5783
Roselyn Seaman Wednesday 09/28/2022 Tishrei 3, 5783
Ida Sitkoff Wednesday 09/28/2022 Tishrei 3, 5783
Lillian Swirsky Wednesday 09/28/2022 Tishrei 3, 5783
Barry Scolnik Thursday 09/29/2022 Tishrei 4, 5783
Benny Smith Thursday 09/29/2022 Tishrei 4, 5783
Anna Mark Friday 09/30/2022 Tishrei 5, 5783
Solomon Wachtel Friday 09/30/2022 Tishrei 5, 5783
Anne Eddleton Saturday 10/01/2022 Tishrei 6, 5783


https://www.sefaria.org/Deuteronomy.31.1-31.30?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Hosea.14.2-10?lang=bi
https://www.sefaria.org/Micah.7.18-20?lang=bi
https://www.sefaria.org/Joel.2.15-27?lang=bi
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2990630061

Yetta Green

Florence Yanklowitz Greene

Samuel Lavine
Arnold Slawsby

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

October 2 - October 8 (TISHREI 7 - TISHRET 13)

Name
Harry Lebowitz
Pear| Cohen
Samuel Green
Jennie Kline
Meyer Berman
Morton Singer
Cecelia Spector
Sylvia Gottesman
Jennie Koble
Joseph Seaman
Paul Etu
Bessie Kaplan
Ada Lurie
Florence Kramer Yanks
Meriam Hecker
Sue Levine
Gussie Snyder
Nathan Stillman
Leon Berkowitz
Anna Polatchek
Jean Yaffee

10/01/2022
10/01/2022
10/01/2022
10/01/2022

Observed on (civil)

Sunday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

10/02/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/04/2022
10/04/2022
10/04/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/06/2022
10/06/2022
10/06/2022
10/06/2022
10/07/2022
10/07/2022
10/07/2022
10/07/2022
10/08/2022
10/08/2022
10/08/2022

Tishrei 6, 5783
Tishrei 6, 5783
Tishrei 6, 5783
Tishrei 6, 5783

Jewish
Tishrei 7, 5783
Tishrei 8, 5783
Tishrei 8, 5783
Tishrei 8, 5783
Tishrei 9, 5783
Tishrei 9, 5783
Tishrei 9, 5783
Tishrei 10, 5783
Tishrei 10, 5783
Tishrei 10, 5783
Tishrei 11, 5783
Tishrei 11, 5783
Tishrei 11, 5783
Tishrei 11, 5783
Tishrei 12, 5783
Tishrei 12, 5783
Tishrei 12, 5783
Tishrei 12, 5783
Tishrei 13, 5783
Tishrei 13, 5783
Tishrei 13, 5783



