# CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS Friday, September 30 - Sunday, October 9, 2022 Candle Lighting Time - 6:19 PM on September 30 Parashat Vayeilech 5783 Torah Portion: <u>Deuteronomy 31:1-31:30</u>

Haftarah: Hosea 14:2-10; Micah 7:18-20; Joel 2:15-27

#### Saturday, October 1, 2022 at 9:30 AM



In-Person Shabbat Shuvah Service Kiddush sponsorship available

#### <u>Sunday, October 2, 2022 at 9:15 AM</u> Temple-Synagogue Religious School at Temple Beth El

Tuesday, October 4, 2022 at 6:00 PM Kol Nidre

## Wednesday, October 5, 2022 Yom Kippur 9:00 AM: Shacharit Yizkor 4:30 PM: Study Session with Micah Friedman 5:30 PM: Mincha/Neilah Service 7:15 PM: Outdoor Shofar Blow-Off 7:30 PM: Zoom Yizkor (Join Zoom Meeting: Click Here)

#### Saturday, October 8, 2022 at 9:30 AM

In-Person Shabbat Service Kiddush sponsorship available

### **YAHRZEIT LISTS**

#### September 25 - October 1 (ELUL 29 - TISHREI 6)

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish
Isidore Krull	Sunday	09/25/2022	Elul 29, 5782
Belle Searleman	Sunday	09/25/2022	Elul 29, 5782
Ruth Gersten	Tuesday	09/27/2022	Tishrei 2, 5783
Shirley Klein	Tuesday	09/27/2022	Tishrei 2, 5783
David Yunich	Tuesday	09/27/2022	Tishrei 2, 5783
Meyer Berkowitz	Wednesday	09/28/2022	Tishrei 3, 5783
Ruth Dubner	Wednesday	09/28/2022	Tishrei 3, 5783
Roselyn Seaman	Wednesday	09/28/2022	Tishrei 3, 5783
Ida Sitkoff	Wednesday	09/28/2022	Tishrei 3, 5783
Lillian Swirsky	Wednesday	09/28/2022	Tishrei 3, 5783
Barry Scolnik	Thursday	09/29/2022	Tishrei 4, 5783
Benny Smith	Thursday	09/29/2022	Tishrei 4, 5783
Anna Mark	Friday	09/30/2022	Tishrei 5, 5783
Solomon Wachtel	Friday	09/30/2022	Tishrei 5, 5783
Anne Eddleton	Saturday	10/01/2022	Tishrei 6, 5783

Yetta Green	Saturday	10/01/2022	Tishrei 6, 5783
Florence Yanklowitz Greene	Saturday	10/01/2022	Tishrei 6, 5783
Samuel Lavine	Saturday	10/01/2022	Tishrei 6, 5783
Arnold Slawsby	Saturday	10/01/2022	Tishrei 6, 5783

## October 2 - October 8 (TISHREI 7 - TISHREI 13)

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish	
Harry Lebowitz	Sunday	10/02/2022	Tishrei 7, 5783	
Pearl Cohen	Monday	10/03/2022	Tishrei 8, 5783	
Samuel Green	Monday	10/03/2022	Tishrei 8, 5783	
Jennie Kline	Monday	10/03/2022	Tishrei 8, 5783	
Meyer Berman	Tuesday	10/04/2022	Tishrei 9, 5783	
Morton Singer	Tuesday	10/04/2022	Tishrei 9, 5783	
Cecelia Spector	Tuesday	10/04/2022	Tishrei 9, 5783	
Sylvia Gottesman	Wednesday	10/05/2022	Tishrei 10, 5783	
Jennie Koble	Wednesday	10/05/2022	Tishrei 10, 5783	
Joseph Seaman	Wednesday	10/05/2022	Tishrei 10, 5783	
Paul Etu	Thursday	10/06/2022	Tishrei 11, 5783	
Bessie Kaplan	Thursday	10/06/2022	Tishrei 11, 5783	
Ada Lurie	Thursday	10/06/2022	Tishrei 11, 5783	
Florence Kramer Yanks	Thursday	10/06/2022	Tishrei 11, 5783	
Meriam Hecker	Friday	10/07/2022	Tishrei 12, 5783	
Sue Levine	Friday	10/07/2022	Tishrei 12, 5783	
Gussie Snyder	Friday	10/07/2022	Tishrei 12, 5783	
Nathan Stillman	Friday	10/07/2022	Tishrei 12, 5783	
Leon Berkowitz	Saturday	10/08/2022	Tishrei 13, 5783	
Anna Polatchek	Saturday	10/08/2022	Tishrei 13, 5783	
Jean Yaffee	Saturday	10/08/2022	Tishrei 13, 5783	